
E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

General Body



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Hood



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Control Panel and Switches



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Electric Control Components



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Solenoid Valve Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Break Tank



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Rinsing Pump / Booster Pump



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Rinse Aid Dispenser Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Boiler Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

3 Ways Connection



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Wash Pump Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Drain Pump Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Pressure Switch Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Washing Arms



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Baskets



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO704 Basket Board for 49128 1 AO697 Rubber Fairlead D.46x50 for 
49128 12 AO501 Right Side Scrap Tray for 49128 21

AO695 Stainless Steel Basket Support 
12S for 49128 2 AO778 Bodywork 12S for 49128 13 AO483 Riser Gasket D.95x75x3 for 49128 22

AO775 Tank Front Filter for 49128 3 AO694 Right/Left Handle Pilot Bush for 
49128 14 AO710 M8 Zinc Plated Male Hook for 

49128 23

AO701 Tank Back Filter for 49128 4 AO551 O-Ring 151 NBR for 49128 15 AO708 Safety System Assembly Support 
for 49128 24

AO776 Overflow Pipe G12/03 for 49128 6 AO779 2700W 230 3 UL Heating Elem. 
for 49128 16 AO707 Door Spring for 49128 25

AO777 Ferrule for Filter Clutch for 49128 8 AO780 Back Panel 12S UL for 49128 17 AO781 Safety System Rope 12/03 for 
49128 26

AO700 Basket Holder Pin Support for 
49128 9 AO703 Limit Stop Push Button for 49128 18 AO782 Load Pipe WRAS M1,5x3/4 

EN61770 for 49128 27

AO698 Adjustable Foot M10 132-210 2" 
for 49128 10 AO702 Right Standard for 49128 19 AO504 Ventilation Grid for 49128 31

AO480 Cable-Fastener with Screw for 
49128 11 AO696 Left Standard for 49128 20 AO711 Microswitch Support for 49128 35

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

General Body



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO717 Spoiler G12S for 49128 1 AO790 Spring Bush for 49128 11 AO797 Hood Left Sliding Guide 12S for 
49128 23

AO783 Stainless Steel Hood Handle for 
49128 2 AO791 Lever Bearing for 49128 12 AO798 Levers Omega Shaped Support 

for 49128 24

AO719 Wheel for Basket P3S/P4S8 for 
49128 3 AO792 Right Lever for 49128 13 AO799 M10x35 TE Stainless Steel Screw 

UNI5739 Din933 for 49128 25

AO784 M8x50 TE Stainless Steel Screw 
for 49128 4 AO793 Left Lever for 49128 14 AO800 M10 Stainless Steel Grower 

Washer DIN127B for 49128 26

AO785 Hood Roller Spacer for 49128 5 AO725 Capote Movement Cam for 49128 15 AO801 Stainless Steel Nut M10 DIN934 
for 49128 27

AO786 Tie Rod Roller G12 for 49128 6 AO726 Stainless Steel Screw M8x25 for 
49128 16 AO802 Lifting Rod Pin for 49128 28

AO722 Stainless Steel Self-Locking Nut 
M8 Din982 for 49128 7 AO794 M8 Stainless Steel Toothed Lock 

Washer for 49128 17 AO803 Stainless Steel Screw for 49128 29

AO787 Complete Hood G12S for 49128 8 AO795 Back Spring for 49128 19 AO724 Cam Seal Washer D.16 for 49128 30

AO788 Hood Handle Tie Rod for 49128 9 AO721 Rod Screw with Hook M10x60 
for 49128 20 AO723 8x16 Stainless Steel Plane 

Washer Din125 for 49128 31

AO789 Snap Ring D.10 Stainless Steel 
for 49128 10 AO796 Hood Right Sliding Guide 12S for 

49128 22

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO804 Entire Top Sill Kromo Medium 
for 49128 1 AO808 Electronic Board Protection Box 

560051 for 49128 5 AO812 Probe UL Mainboard for 49128 9

AO805 Control Overlay Kromo for 49128 2 AO809 Protection Box Gasket 
DW560051/A for 49128 6 AO813 Push Button Panel Insulating 

Protection for 49128 10

AO806 Key-Board with Display 122x32 
Vers.09 for 49128 3 AO810 Mainboard Spacer D.8x10 for 

49128 7

AO807 Ribbon Cable F16p L1000 for 
49128 4 AO811 Mainboard Top/Hood Plus UL 

2010 (BL) for 49128 8

Hood

Control Panel and Switches



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO814 Electric Components Panel 12/03 
for 49128 1 AO531 Contactor 36A/20A 3NA 230V 

50-60Hz for 49128 5 AO811 Mainboard Top/Hood Plus UL 
2010 (BL) for 49128 9

AO815 Tripolar Relay 16A 230VAC 
50/60Hz for 49128 2 AO816 Terminal 6/8mmq Yellow/Green 

for 49128 6 AO818 Thermal Relay 4.2-5.7A ABB for 
49128 10

AM507 Safety Thermostat 110 1500PVC 
for 49128 3 AO817 Terminal 6mmq for 49128 7

AO730 Contactor 230V 50/60Hz 4C 
AC3(6A) for 49128 4 AO812 Probe UL Mainboard for 49128 8

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO533 Single Solenoid Valve H20 230V 
for 49128 1 AO535 Gasket 3/4 Load H20 DIS.LS061 

for 49128 4 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49128 5

AO534 Clamp 12/22 AISI 430 for 49128 3 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49128 5 AO819 PVC WRAS Rubber Hose for 

49128 5

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO820 Break Tank Assembly 3.5LT for 
49128 1 AO823 Pipe Coupling BT/Atmosp.Boiler 

36x28x500 for 49128 4 AO567 Drain Hose 1,5MT D.24 for 49128 8

AO575 Pressure Switch 47-28 UL for 
49128 2 AO819 PVC WRAS Rubber Hose for 

49128 5 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49128 11

AO821 Break Tank Long Pipe D.28/24 
L1070 for 49128 3 AO579 EPDM Hose 4.5x9 for Pressure 

Switch for 49128 6 AO565 Clamp 25/40 AISI 430 for 49128 12

AO822 Drain Hose 1,5MT 24-28 for 
49128 3 AO824 Plastic Y-Piece D.25 for 49128 7 AO574 D.28 EPDM Pipe for 49128 13

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO825 Rinse Pump 220-240V/60Hz 
(Plus) UL for 49128 1 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49128 2 AO826 Booster Pump Support for 49128 3

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Electric Control Components

Solenoid Valve Group

Break Tank

Rinsing Pump / Booster Pump



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO584 6225 O-Ring 160 NBR for 49128 1 AO831 Insulating Disk D.190 for 49128 5 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49128 9

AO829 Atmospheric Boiler D190x490 
BA(AISI 304) for 49128 2 AO735 Heating Element Cover for 49128 6 AO575 Pressure Switch 47-28 UL for 

49128 10

AO732 9000W 230V 3 D58 UL Heating 
Elem. for 49128 3 AO579 EPDM Hose 4.5x9 for Pressure 

Switch for 49128 7 AO557 Heating Element Mounting 
Bracket D.6,3 for 49128 11

AO830 Boiler Insulating ATM D190 for 
49128 4 AO823 Pipe Coupling BT/Atmosp.Boiler 

36x28x500 for 49128 8

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO736 Plastic Y-Piece D.12-12-10 for 
49128 1 AO738 Pipe-Pass O-Ring for 49128 4 AO741 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" D.10 for 

49128 7

AO534 Clamp 12/22 AISI 430 for 49128 2 AO739 Stainless Steel Rinse Pipe Fitting 
D.10 for 49128 5 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49128 8

AO737 Rinse Riser 11/04 12/03 for 
49128 3 AO740 O-Ring 112 NBR for 49128 6 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49128 9

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO827 Rinse Aid Dosing Pump for 49128 1 AO828 Dosing Support (10/96) for 49128 3

AO548 Small Filter for 49128 2 AO550 Y-Piece D.10-12-12 for 49128 4

Rinse Aid Dispenser Group

Boiler Group

3 Ways Connection



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO832 Pump Support G12 for 49128 1 AO835 Delivery Pipe Coupling for 49128 5 AO501 Right Side Scrap Tray for 49128 9

AO833
Pump-UL HP2.0 
220-240/380-415V/60Hz for 
49128

2 AO836 30/45 Clamp (Minimum 2 Pieces) 
for 49128 6 AO568 Rotating Seals for 49128 10

AO566 Clamp 50/70 AISI 430 for 49128 3 AO746 Wash Riser G12/03 11S/03 for 
49128 7 AO837 OR 1225 Gasket for 49128 12

AO834 Suction Pipe Coupling for 49128 4 AO567 Drain Hose 1,5MT D.24 for 49128 8 AO838 Scroll for 49128 13

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO572 Drain Pump-UL 230V/60Hz for 
49128 1 AO567 Drain Hose 1,5MT D.24 for 49128 3 AO565 Clamp 25/40 AISI 430 for 49128 5

AO573 Pipe Coupling 28x22 L21 for 
49128 2 AO574 D.28 EPDM Pipe for 49128 4

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO839 Pressure Switch 250-40 UL for 
49128 1 AO577 O-Ring Rolmart D14x8x1,5 for 

49128 3 AO579 EPDM Hose 4.5x9 for Pressure 
Switch for 49128 5

AO576 Grey Air Trap Assembly L90 for 
49128 2 AO578 Stainless Steel Nut M8 Din934 

for 49128 4 AO580 Plastic Clamp 98x2,5 for 49128 6

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Wash Pump Group

Drain Pump Group

Pressure Switch Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO740 O-Ring 112 NBR for 49128 1 AO756 Hub for Rotor 11S 09/98 for 
49128 9 AO843 Wash Arms Lower Support G12 

for 49128 18

AO739 Stainless Steel Rinse Pipe Fitting 
D.10 for 49128 2 AO589 Rinse Axle 03 for 49128 10 AO844 Lower Rinse Axle G12S for 49128 19

AO751 Rinse Elbow G1/4" for 49128 3 AO590 Hub for Rinse Rotor 03 for 49128 11 AO584 6225 O-Ring 160 NBR for 49128 20

AO840 Stainless Steel Wash Arms Lower 
Support G12 for 49128 4 AO599 Upper/Lower Stainless Steel Rinse 

Assembly 03 for 49128 12 AO845 Wash Arms' Lower Support G12 
for 49128 21

AO753 Upper Rinse Axle Extensions for 
49128 5 AO591 Rinse Arm Screw for 49128 13 AO592 Right Rinse Arm Stainless Steel 

Nozzles/03 for 49128 22

AO754 Nut for Rotor Hub 11S/96 for 
49128 6 AO594 Stainless Steel Rinse Nozzle M5 

for 49128 15 AO593 Left Rinse Arm Stainless Steel 
Nozzles/03 for 49128 23

AO741 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" D.10 for 
49128 7 AO595 Rinse Arm Plug for 49128 16 AO760 Riser Gasket 51x34x14 for 49128 24

AO841 Wash Rotor for 49128 8 AO842 Reduction Flow Ring for 49128 17

ITEM MODEL
49128 CD-IT-130

Washing Arms

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO600 Plastic Plates Basket 500x500 
for 49128 1 AO602 Cutlery Basket - Tight Mesh 

(Plastic) for 49128 3

AO601 500x500 Large Mesh Glass 
Basket for 49128 2 AO603 Cutlery Basket for 49128 4

Baskets


